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Supreme Court Monthly/Term/Yearly Statistics for the Period

01/01/2010 -12/31/2010

I. Cases on the Docket at the Beginning of the Period 881

II. Cases Added to the Docket During the Period

A. Mandatory Review

Death Penalty

Statutory or Constitutional Invalidity

Bond Validations

Public Service Commission

B. Discretionary Review

Statutory Validity

Constitutional Construction

Class of Constitutional Officers

Direct Conflict of Decisions

Certified Great Public Importance

Certified Direct Conflict

Certified Judgments of Trial Courts

Certified Questions from U.S.S.C. or U.S.C.A.

C. Original Proceedings

Habeas Corpus

Mandamus

Prohibition

The Florida Bar

Florida Board of Bar Examiners

Rules

All Writs

Judicial Qualifications Commission

Advisory Opinions - Governor

Administrative Orders

Certificate of Judicial Manpower

Writ of Error Coram Nobis

Quo Warranto

Death Penalty Non-Final

Petition-Belated Discretionary Review (LAC)

2521

95

44

47

2

2

969

2

17

6

885

22

28

7

2

1457

387

339

69

440

53

34

79

4

1

2

1

9

10

1

28
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III. Cases Disposed During the Period

A. Mandatory Review

Death Penalty

Statutory or Constitutional Invalidity

Bond Validations

Public Service Commission

B. Discretionary Review

Statutory Validity

Constitutional Construction

Class of Constitutional Officers

Direct Conflict of Decisions

Certified Great Public Importance

Certified Direct Conflict

Certified Judgments of Trial Courts

Certified Questions from U.S.S.C. or U.S.C.A.

C. Original Proceedings

Habeas Corpus

Mandamus

Prohibition

The Flofida Bar

Florida Board of Bar Examiners

Rules

All Writs

Judicial Qualifications Commission

Advisory Opinions - Governor

Administrative Orders

Certificate of Judicial Manpower

Writ of Error Coram Nobis

Quo Warranto

Death Penalty Non-Final

Petition-Belated Discretionary Review (IAC)

2448

110

62

43

3

2

849

4

12

5

775

25

17

6

5

1489

381

363

73

440

52

44

76

5

1

1

1

11

11

6

24

IV. Cases on the Docket at the End of the Period 954
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Supreme Court Monthly/Term/Yearly Statistics for the Period

Analysis ofCase Dispositions

01/01/2010 -12/31/2010

Opinions 46

Per Curiam Opinions 141

Orders 2261

Motionsfor Rehearing

01/01/2010 -12/31/2010

Cases Pending with Motions for Rehearing at the Beginning of the Period 32_

Cases on Whidi Motions for Rehearing Were Filed During the Period 307

Cases Disposed of on Motions for Rehearing During the Period 287

Cases Pending with Motions for Rehearing at the End of the Period 52
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