Supreme Court Monthly/Term/Yearly Statistics for the Period

01/01/2010 - 12/31/2010

I. Cases on the Docket at the Beginning of the Period	881
II. Cases Added to the Docket During the Period	2521
A. Mandatory Review	95
Death Penalty	44
Statutory or Constitutional Invalidity	47
Bond Validations	2
Public Service Commission	2
B. Discretionary Review	969
Statutory Validity	2
Constitutional Construction	17
Class of Constitutional Officers	6
Direct Conflict of Decisions	885
Certified Great Public Importance	22
Certified Direct Conflict	28
Certified Judgments of Trial Courts	7
Certified Questions from U.S.S.C. or U.S.C.A.	2
C. Original Proceedings	1457
Habeas Corpus	387
Mandamus	339
Prohibition	69
The Florida Bar	440
Florida Board of Bar Examiners	53
Rules	34
All Writs	79
Judicial Qualifications Commission	4
Advisory Opinions - Governor	1
Administrative Orders	2
Certificate of Judicial Manpower	1
Writ of Error Coram Nobis	9
Quo Warranto	10
Death Penalty Non-Final	1
Petition-Belated Discretionary Review (IAC)	28

III. Cases Disposed During the Period	2448
A. Mandatory Review	110
Death Penalty	62
Statutory or Constitutional Invalidity	43
Bond Validations	3
Public Service Commission	2
B. Discretionary Review	849
Statutory Validity	4
Constitutional Construction	12
Class of Constitutional Officers	5
Direct Conflict of Decisions	775
Certified Great Public Importance	25
Certified Direct Conflict	17
Certified Judgments of Trial Courts	6
Certified Questions from U.S.S.C. or U.S.C.A.	5
C. Original Proceedings	1489
Habeas Corpus	381
Mandamus	363
Prohibition	73
The Florida Bar	440
Florida Board of Bar Examiners	52
Rules	44
All Writs	76
Judicial Qualifications Commission	5
Advisory Opinions - Governor	1
Administrative Orders	1
Certificate of Judicial Manpower	1
Writ of Error Coram Nobis	11
Quo Warranto	11
Death Penalty Non-Final	6
Petition-Belated Discretionary Review (IAC)	24
V. Cases on the Docket at the End of the Period	954

Supreme Court Monthly/Term/Yearly Statistics for the Period

Analysis of Case Dispositions

01/01/2010 - 12/31/2010

Opinions	46
Per Curiam Opinions	141
Orders	2261

Motions for Rehearing

01/01/2010 - 12/31/2010

Cases Pending with Motions for Rehearing at the Beginning of the Period	
Cases on Which Motions for Rehearing Were Filed During the Period	307
Cases Disposed of on Motions for Rehearing During the Period	287
Cases Pending with Motions for Rehearing at the End of the Period	52